
L—l

1886.
NEW ZEALAND.

REPORTS OF PUBLIC PETITIONS COMMITTEE.
(MR. R. TURNBULL, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

INDEX.
No. Petition. Page. No. Petition. Page.

A.
Allen, E. E., and Others
Anderson, Allan
Armstrong, J. D.
Ashton, Robert, and Others
Auckland Corporation Tenants
Auckland Shipowners
Auckland to Penrose, via Parnell, Railway,

Objectors to the
Auckland to Penrose, via Parnell, Railway,

Objectors to the
Auckland to Penrose, via Parnell, Railway,

Persons in favour of the
Auckland to Penrose, via Parnell, Railway,

Persons asking for inquiry relative to
Awatere Road Board

c.
34

200
45

389
340
279
128

10
20

4
17
17
15
6

162
309

21
285

11
267

88
358
161
86
13

414
63
65

134
112

320
298
336
423
439

52
209
452

59
398
196

Cairns, Michael
Caldwell, James
Cameron and Bassett .. »,

Cameron, Andrew, and Others .. ..
Cameron, William, and Others
Campbell, A. Le G.
Campbell, Catherine
Campbell, Rev. W., and Others
Carboys, C., and Others
Carpenter, W., and Others
Caverley, Mary Ann
Cawte, John, and Otheis
Chambers, Joseph, and Others (No. 1)
Chambers, Joseph, and Others (No. 2)
Charlton, James, and Others
Chisholm, Simon
Christie, John,and Others
Clarke, E. L. (No. 1)
Clarke, E. L. (No. 2)
Clarke, E. L. (No. 3)
Clarke, E. L. (No. 4)
Cobb, Robert
Cock, Ellen
Cock, Frederick, and Others
Colenso, William
Collins, Michael
Contagions Diseases Act, Persons asking for

repeal oramendment of
Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for

repeal or amendment of
Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for

repeal or amendment of
Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for

repeal or amendment of
Contractors for Public Works objecting to

Conditions
Contractors for Public Works objecting to

Conditions
Cook and Wairoa, Settlers in Counties of ..
Cook and Wairoa, Settlers in Counties of ..
Cook, Settlers in County of
Cooper, B., and Others
Cooper, W. H., and Others
Copland, Dr., and Others
Counties Act, Persons wishing for amend-

ment of the
Counties Act, Persons wishing for amend-

ment of the
Crawford, John
Creagh, 0. M. ..
Cunningham, William, and Others

10
Mc>
13
5

14
7

17
9
6a

20
7
3

10
ir>
17
IS
16
23
24
5

12
25
18
23
8

157 9

274 13

*341 18

357 20

B.
346
220
230

21
71

f424
*173
•320

442
314
175
176

16
•248

•291

Baptist Union, President of the
Barnes, John,and Others
Barr, John U. ..
Bassett and Cameron
Baucke, Henry
Beddoes, William, and Others
Bible-reading in Schools, Persons in favour of
Bible-readingin Schools, Persons in favour of
Billington, Richard
Bird, J., and 2 Others
Bishop of Christchurch and Others (No. 1)
Bishop of Christchurch and Others (No. 2)
Blair, Elizabeth, and Others
Blenheim to Nelson, via Havelock, Railway,

Persons in favour of a
Blenheim to Nelson, via Havelock, Railway,

Persons in favour of a
Blenheim to Nelson, via Havelock, Railway,

Persons in favour of a
Blenheim to Tophouse Railway, Persons in

favour of a
Bosworth, W. H.
Bogle, William
Bracewell, Charlotte, of. Auckland
Brown, John Hunter
Brownlee, William, and Others
Buchanan, W. C, and Others
Buller Settlers
Bull, Henry, and Williams, William James
Burnett and Yule
Busby, John Dow
Butler, Thomas (No. 1) ..
Butler, Thomas (No. 2) ..

18
12
11
6

13
4
8

17
23
15
8
8
2

12
14

16

289

•348

•395

11

13

17
20

5
•328

273 H
•326 16

19
>JA
19

13
18
22

198
35

147
407
248
224
359
196
93
15
5

271

9
3

10
21
12
12
22
8

21
5
1
14

373
407
372

|220
290
195
425

442 28

74
457
396

9
26
20

* &i :. t 1885.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

