1886. NEW ZEALAND.

REPORTS OF PUBLIC PETITIONS COMMITTEE.

(MR. R. TURNBULL, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

INDEX.

		1	1		·
No.	Petition.	Page.	No.	Petition.	Page
	Α.			C.	
34	Allen, E. E., and Others	10	162	Cairns, Michael	10
200	Anderson, Allan	20	309	Caldwell, James	24
45	Armstrong, J. D.	4	21	Cameron and Bassett	. €
389	Ashton, Robert, and Others	17	285	Cameron, Andrew, and Others	13
340	Auckland Corporation Tenants	17	11	Cameron, William, and Others	5
279	Auckland Shipowners	15	267	Campbell, A. Le G	14
128	Auckland to Penrose, viâ Parnell, Railway,	6	88	Campbell, Catherine	7
	Objectors to the	1	358	Campbell, Rev. W., and Others	17
157	Auckland to Penrose, viâ Parnell, Railway,	9	161	Carboys, C., and Others	1 9
	Objectors to the		86	Carpenter, W., and Others	6
274	Auckland to Penrose, viâ Parnell, Railway,	13	13	Caverley, Mary Ann	2
	Persons in favour of the	1	414	Cawte, John, and Others	20
*341	Auckland to Penrose, viâ Parnell, Railway,	18	63	Chambers, Joseph, and Others (No. 1)	1 3
	Persons asking for inquiry relative to		65	Chambers, Joseph, and Others (No. 2)	
357	Awatere Road Board	20	134	Charlton, James, and Others	10
		1	112	Chisholm, Simon	10
	ъ.]	320	Christie, John, and Others	1
	<u></u> -		298	Clarke, E. L. (No. 1)	1/
346	Baptist Union, President of the	18	336	Clarke, E. L. (No. 2)	16
220	Barnes, John, and Others	12	423	Clarke, E. L. (No. 3)	28
230	Barr, John U	11	439	Clarke, E. L. (No. 4)	.24
21	Bassett and Cameron	6	52	Cobb, Robert	12
71	Baucke, Henry	13	209	Cock, Ellen	1
†424	Beddoes, William, and Others	4	452	Cock, Frederick, and Others	25 18
*173	Bible-reading in Schools, Persons in favour of	8	59	Colenso, William	28
*320	Bible-reading in Schools, Persons in favour of	17	398	Collins, Michael	26
442	Billington, Richard	23 15	196	Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for repeal or amendment of	5
314	Bird, J., and 2 Others	8	289	Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for	118
175	Bishop of Christchurch and Others (No. 1)	8	209	repeal or amendment of	1 1
176	Bishop of Christchurch and Others (No. 2)	2	*348	Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for	1 17
16	Blair, Elizabeth, and Others Blenheim to Nelson, $vi\hat{a}$ Havelock, Railway,	12	0.20	repeal or amendment of	
*248	Persons in favour of a	12	*395	Contagious Diseases Act, Persons asking for	20
*291	Blenheim to Nelson, viâ Havelock, Railway,	14	000	repeal or amendment of	-~`
-291	Persons in favour of a	14	11	Contractors for Public Works objecting to	1 8
*328	Blenheim to Nelson, viâ Havelock, Railway,	16		Conditions	,
528	Persons in favour of a	10	273	Contractors for Public Works objecting to	14
*326	Blenheim to Tophouse Railway, Persons in	16	-10	Conditions	-
520	favour of a	1	373	Cook and Wairoa, Settlers in Counties of	19
198	Bosworth, W. H.	9	407	Cook and Wairoa, Settlers in Counties of	21
35	Bogle, William .	3	372	Cook, Settlers in County of	19
$\frac{55}{147}$	Bracewell, Charlotte, of Auckland	10	†220	Cooper, B., and Others	4
407	Brown, John Hunter	21	290	Cooper, W. H., and Others	18
248	Brownlee, William, and Others	12	195	Copland, Dr., and Others	18
224	Buchanan, W. C., and Others	12	425	Counties Act, Persons wishing for amend-	22
359	Buller Settlers	22		ment of the	"
196	Bull, Henry, and Williams, William James	8	442	Counties Act, Persons wishing for amend-	25
93	Burnett and Yule	21		ment of the	1
15	Busby, John Dow	5	74	Crawford, John	9
5	Butler, Thomas (No. 1)	i	457	Creagh, O. M	26
	Butler, Thomas (No. 2)	14	396		20